Portland Township Ionia County, MI P.O. Box 314 Portland, MI 48875 Portlandtownship.org

The Township Board met on Wednesday, May 29, 2019 at 5pm for a special meeting to address the Prohibition of Marihuana Establishments in Portland Township.

The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Jensen and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited. All board members were in attendance except Treasurer Simon.

Trustee Simon motioned to approve Ordinance 100-5-19 to prohibit all Marihuana establishments in Portland Township. This Ordinance provides a title; defines words; prohibits establishments within the boundaries of the Township pursuant to Initiated Law 1 of 2018. This motion was seconded by Trustee Vanlente and carried. 4-yes, 0-no, 1-absent.

Trustee Simon motioned to adjourn at 5:14 pm seconded by Supervisor Jensen and carried.

Charlene Keilen Portland Township Clerk